

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE No.CONTEMPT CASE No.4258 of 2024
PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
08	10-07-2025	<u>RC,J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that on 24.04.2025 this Court directed the petitioner to pay costs of Rs.2,000/- to Andhra Pradesh Legal Services Authority. When the petitioner made efforts to comply the orders passed by this Court, he was informed that no such authority exists and hence the petitioner could not comply with the orders passed by this Court on 24.04.2025. This Court on 24.04.2025 directed the petitioner to pay costs to Andhra Pradesh Legal Services Committee, but mistakenly it was typed as Authority. Therefore, the petitioner shall pay costs of Rs.2,000/- to the Andhra Pradesh Legal Services Committee by the next date of hearing. Post on 24.07.2025. <u>RC,J</u> RR	

--	--	--	--