

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.4258 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
9.	24.07.2025	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u> It is brought to the notice of this Court that the petitioner has paid an amount of Rs. 2,000/- to the Andhra Pradesh Legal Services Committee, as directed by this Court. Hence, no further orders are required to be passed in this application and accordingly, this application is closed. <u>RC, J</u> <u>C.C.No.4258 of 2024</u> Sri M.Sudhir, learned counsel for respondent Nos.3 and 4, seeks time to file counters. Post on 04.09.2025. <u>RC, J</u> MP	